

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No. 12406 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
02.	29.10.2025	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> Learned counsel for the Petitioners sought time to implead the defendants in the suit as respondents in this writ petition. List the matter after two weeks. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home is in attendance. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	